

Approval for the formation of Maa Ahilya Devi Welfare Board & Sant Ravidas Cultural Integration Trust

Why in News?

The decision to set up the Maa Ahilya Devi Welfare Board was taken at a meeting of the Council of Ministers chaired by Madhya Pradesh Chief Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan on July 4, 2023.

Key Points:

- It is worth mentioning that on the basis of the announcement of the Chief Minister on April 22, 2023, it was decided to constitute Maa Ahilya Devi Welfare Board for the overall welfare of Pal-Gadaria, Dhangar class.
- Maa Ahilya Devi Welfare Board will have 1 Chairperson and 4 members. With the formation of this board, the welfare of the government will be implemented for the people of Pal-Gadaria, Dhangar class. Better implementation of public welfare schemes will be ensured.
- Programs can be created according to the needs of this class. This will accelerate the economic, social and educational development of this class.
- Along with this, the Cabinet also approved the establishment and formation of 'Sant Ravidas' Cultural Unity Trust' under the Madhya Pradesh Public Trust Act.

PDF Reference URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/approval-for-the-formation-of-maa-ahilya-devi-welfare-board-sant-ravidas-cultural-integration-trust